HK Film Capacitor Ltd     http://www.filmcapacitor-st.com   e-mail : info@filmcapacitor-st.com                           - 54 -
3.2 Motor Run Capacitors : – continuous operation
Typical Applications :
Motor Run Capacitor – ideal for various motor applications in washing machine,
air conditioner, electric water pump, power factor collection
By connecting the capacitor in series with the starting winding motor, allow
motors with two or three windings to function on a single-phase supply.
AC Filter application.

us for a design suited to your part icular needs.
HK Film Capacitor Ltd     http://www.filmcapacitor-st.com   e-mail : info@filmcapacitor-st.com                           - 60 -
Motor Run Capacitor – Part Number System :
ST_ _ _ _-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
 1 2 3 4 a 5 5 56 6 6 7 8
1 : series designation
ST
2 : basic design
  A: capacitors with Tab Terminal - Box
  B: capacitors with Leads - Box
  R: capacitors with cylindrical shaped enclosure
3 : electrical connection
1. tab terminals
2. standard copper leads
3. Tin-plated copper wire
4 : mounting means
0. with no mounting design
1. straight mounting tab – Box type
2. angled mounting tab – Box type
3. integral flat mounting bolt of enclosure – Box type
4. integral threaded mounting bolt of enclosure – cylindrical type
a. : Terminals and Electrical Wires type – electrical connection
single terminal - s
double terminal - d
Twin-core cable (cylindrical type) - t
Stiff wire       (cylindrical type) - w
Flexible wire (cylindrical type) - f
Wire or cable with receptacle or terminal : t, w, f + terminal code
5 : capacitance
  105 : 1uF
  106 : 10uF
  107 : 100uF
  108 : 1000uF
6 : voltage : AC voltage
220V  250V  370V  400V  450V  500V  600V  630V  800V
7 : tolerance
  J : +/-5%   K : +/-10%
8 : Safety Class :
  nil: -  P0
  P1 : - P1
  P2 : - P2